

**In the Court of Additional Chief judicial Magistrate, Rampurhat,
Birbhum.**

Present: -Prajwal Ghosh,A.C.J.M, Rampurhat, Birbhum

C.R.-470/2025

C.I.S Registration No.207/2025

C.N.R. -WBBB060014172025

U/s - 46 (A)c of Bengal Excise Act
State Vs **Prasanta Bayen**

Order dated

23.04.2025

Received accused challan, Written F.I.R, F.I.R, Arrest-cum-Inspection Memo, seizure list, forwarding report, medical report, etc and Checklist against the accused person, namely, **Prasanta Bayen** u/s 46 (A)(B) of Bengal Excise Act from **O.C Excise Mayureswar Circle** Perused. Seen. Let it be registered as a C R Case.

Bail petition is filed for the said accused person.

The above-mentioned accused person was taken into custody and remanded to J/C till 25.04.2025

Perused the materials on record.

Heard both sides.

Considering the nature of gravity at this nascent stage of investigation, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused person on bail.

Bail prayer stands rejected.

Let the accused person be remanded to J.C.

To 25.04.2025 for production.

Call for C.D.

Inform

BC-II to comply.

D/c

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat,
Birbhum
JO CODE WB01163