

C.R. Case No.470/2025
Registration No.207/2025

Order/ dated 11.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and P.R
Accused person on c/b, is absent by petition and
prays for time.
Prayer for time is allowed.
P.R. is already received and lying in the case
record.
Cognizance is taken.
Copy is ready and served upon the accused person.
Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. J.M ^{2nd}
court, Rampurhat, Birbhum for trial and disposal.
Fix 29.04.2026 for appearance before Transferee
Court.
B.C.-II to do the needful.
D/c by me.

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M, Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869